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Obj. éislo / p.n.

40441-01-002
40441-03-001
40441-03-002
40441-04-001
40441-05-001
40441-05-012
40441-06-001
40441-51-002
40441-53-001
40441-54-001
40441-56-001

40441-05-010
40441-11-001
40441-11-002
40441-11-003
40441-91-006
40441-91-008

40441-75-001
40441-75-002
40441-80-002
40441-80-003
40441-80-004
40441-80-012
40441-80-013
40441-80-014

40441-15-001

40400-15-001
40441-02-001
40441-02-002
40441-95-001

40441-07-002
40441-07-011
40441-07-012

Nazev CZ

Ram uplny

Ramovina pfednich crossboardu
Propojovaci tdhlo crossb.
Rédmovina zadnich crossboardd
Téhlo kompletni

Prodlouzeni drzaku kypf. stop
Ramovina zavlac¢ovacich prutl
Réam dplny

Ramovina prednich crossboard
Rédmovina zadnich crossboardd

Ramovina zavlacovacich prutu

Nosi¢ pfislusenstvi
Zavés predni
Zavés predni
Zavés predni
Nalepky

Ndlepky

Obvod hydraulicky skldpéni

Obvod hydraulicky skldpéni

Obvod hydraulicky crossboard
Obvod hydraulicky podvozek

Obvod hydraulicky crossboard zadni
Obvod hydraulicky crossboard
Obvod hydraulicky podvozek

Obvod hydraulicky crossboard zadni

Dopravni znaceni

Pneu
Podvozek
Podvozek

Obvod vzduchovy

Kypfici pruzina
Kypfici dlato zaklad
Kypfici dlato karbid

Nazev EN

Complete frame

Front crossboard frame
Crossboard connecting rod

Rear crossboard frame

Towing device

Cultivator holder track extension
Tine harrow frame

Complete frame

Front crossboard frame

Rear crossboard frame

Tine harrow frame

Accessory carrier
Front hinge
Front hinge
Front hinge
Label set

Label set

Hydraulic circuit folding
Hydraulic circuit folding
Hydraulic circuit crossboard
Hydraulic circuit chassis
Hydraulic circuit rear crossboard
Hydraulic circuit crossboard
Hydraulic circuit chassis

Hydraulic circuit rear crossboard

Warning panels

Wheel
Chassis
Chassis

Compressed air brake

Tillage spring
Tillage point standart
Tillage point carbid

Nazev RU

KomnnertHas pama

MepepaHnn pama kpoccbopaa

LWaTyH kpoccbopaa

3agHas pama Kpoccbopaa
ByKcupHOe ycTponcTeo

YAANHUTEND FyCeHULbI KY/IbTUBATOPA
Pama 3y64aToii 60poHbI

KomnnetHas pama

NepepHnn pama kpoccbopaa

3aaHns pama Kpoccbopaa

Pama 3y64aToit 60poHbI

aKceccyap HocuTenb
MNepegHaa netna
MNepepHasa netna
MNepegHaa netna
Habop Hakneek

Habop Hakneek

IMapaBAMYeCcKUil KOHTYP CKAaAblBaHUe
TMApaBAMYECKUI KOHTYP CKAaAblBaHUe
TMapasinMyeckuil KOHTYp Kpoccbopsa,

TMApPaBANYECKUIA KOHTYP LWaccK

TmppaBaMYecKUin KOHTYpP 3agHUI Kpoccbopa,

TMApaBAMYECcKUil KOHTYP Kpoccbopsa

TMApaBAMYECcKUit KOHTYP LIaccu

TMApaBAMYECKMI KOHTYP 3aaHWI Kpoccbopa,

TpaHcnopTHas MapK1poBKa

Koneco
Wacem
Wacem

MHeBMaTUYECKMiI TOPMO3

Peccopa 06paboTkuM nousbl
Touka 06paboTKM NOYBbLI - CTaHAAPTHAA

Touka 06paboTKM NouBbI - Kapbua

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

Vesta 6

Vesta 6

Vesta 6
Vesta 8
Vesta 8
Vesta 8
Vesta 8

3. kat
@51

K 80
Vesta 6, 7
Vesta §, 9

Vesta 6
Vesta 6
Vesta 6
Vesta 8
Vesta 8
Vesta 8

10.0/75-15,3

Popis

Start 2021/07

Start 2021/07
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Obj. éislo / p.n.

40441-14-011
40441-14-012

40441-02-010
40441-03-010
40441-04-010
40441-08-001
40441-08-006
40441-08-008
40441-08-011
40441-09-002
40441-10-001
40441-13-002
40441-14-001
40441-14-002
40441-80-010

Nazev CZ

DIato pro kypfic stop
Dlato pro kypfic¢ stop

Ukazatel hloubky

Ukazatel polohy crossb. prednich
Ukazatel polohy crossb. zadnich
Crossboard predni komplet
Aretace predniho crossboardu
Aretace predniho crossboardu
NUZ fezaci

Crossboard zadni komplet
Zavlacovac komplet

Drzak kypfrice stop

KypfFi¢ stop

KypfFi¢ stop

Déli¢ hydraulického obvodu

Nazev EN

Chisel for tractor track cultivator

Chisel for tractor track cultivator

Depth indicator
Crossboard indicator
Crossboard indicator
Front crossboard

Front crossboard blocking
Front crossboard blocking
Front crossboard knife
Rear crossboard

Tine harrow

Carier track eradicator
Tractor track cultivator
Tractor track cultivator

Hydraulic circuit folding

Nazev RU Rozmér

[lonoTo ANA pbIXUTENbsA CNeaoB

[lonoTo ANA pbIXuTeNbs cnepos

MHamnKaTop rnybuHbl

MHanKaTop nonoxeHus kpoccbopaa

MHAMKaTop nonoxeHus kpoccbopaa

MepegHuin Kpoccbopa,

Bnokunposka nepeaHero Kpoccbopaa Vesta 6
BnokunpoBka nepeaHero Kpoccbopaa Vesta 8
Hox gna pesku

3agHuii Kpoccbopa,

3ybuyaran 6opoHa

HocuTens cnegopbixantens

Pbixnutenb cnepos

Pbixautens cnepos

TMApaBANYECKUI1 KOHTYP CKNaablBaHue

<K\ opall-agri

Popis

Start 2021/07
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Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

40441-01-002 Ram uplny

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-01-021 001 Ram stfedovy
40441-01-122 001 Ram levy
40441-01-123 001 Ram pravy
40441-01-024 002 Doraz podvozku
40441-01-025 002 Vlozka
40441-01-031 004 Cep s hlavou
40441-01-032 002 Cep s hlavou
40441-01-034 001 Cep s hlavou
40441-01-036 002  Ty¢ plocha pojistna
40441-02-028 002 Cep s hlavou
2713675 009 Podlozka
7611486 009 Matice
40441-01-038 002 Podlozka roznaseci
2713386 016 Podlozka
2685238 008 Matice
2667491 004 Matice
7604713 004 Sroub

7606488 002 Sroub

3010037 016  Zatka Ctvercova
7606486 006 Sroub

3204853 004  Kolik s krouzkem
40441-03-031 003 Cep

3074143 006  KrouZek pojistny
40441-02-029 002 Cepshlavou
2713394 004 Podlozka
3473030.1 004 Matice
40441-01-040 002 Cepshlavou
2713446 002 Podlozka
3473075 002 Matice
40432-82-037 002 Cep valce
2750818 002  Zavlacka
3010213 006  Kryt hlavy Sroubu
7604862 010 Hlavice mazaci
3016030 010 Kryt mazaci hlavice pfimé

Complete frame

Ndzev EN

Frame middle
Frame left
Frame right
Chassis stop
Bushing

Pin with stop
Pin with stop
Pin with stop
Safety bar
Pin with stop
Washer

Nut

Washer
Washer

Nut

Nut

Bolt

Bolt

End plug
Bolt

Roll pin

Pin

Safety circle
Pin with stop
Washer

Nut

Pin with stop
Washer

Nut

Cylinder pin
Cotter
Screw cover
Lubricating nipple
Cover of lubricating nipple

KomnnetHasa pama

Ndzev RU

Pama cpegHan

Pama nesas

Pama npasas
OcTtaHOBKa Waccu
BTynka
Manew, c ronosow
Manew, c ronosow
Manew, c ronosow
Mnockaa nnaHka 6esonacHocTn
Manew, c ronosow
Moaxknagka

laika

Moaxknagka
Moaxknagka

laika

laika

bont

bont

3arnylwka KsagpatHas
bont

LINAWHT BbICTPOCHEMHbIN
Manev,

CronopHoe Ko/bLo
Manew, c ronosow
Moaxknapka

laika
Manew, c ronosow
Moaxknagka

laika

LWTndT umanuapa
WnanHT

BTynka

CmasouHanA ronoska
Konnayek macneHku

<K\ opall-agri

Vesta 6 Start 2021/07

Rozmér Poznamka

@35
@35
@35

@ 35
@31
M 30x2

@25

M 24

M 24

M 24x70
M 24x170
45

M 24x160
@ 6x38

@30
@ 40
@37
KM 07
@ 50
@ 46
KM 09
@35
8x50

M 8x1
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1

Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
27
31
33
41
42
43
51
52
61
62
71
73

40441-03-001 Ramovina prednich crossboardi

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-03-021 001 Drzék crossb. predni S
40441-03-022 001  Drzék crossb. predni L
40441-03-023 020 Kryt

40441-03-024 004  Drzdak prednich crossb.
40441-03-025 001 Drzéak crossb. predni P
40441-01-026 004 Kryt

40441-03-031 003 Cep

40441-03-033 002 Plech

2605575 008 Sroub

2605580 024  Sroub

2614840 016  Sroub

2685212 032 Matice

2685600 016 Matice

2713402 064  Podlozka

2713337 032 Podlozka

3010039 006  Zatka Ctvercova
3074143 006  KrouZek pojistny

Front crossboard frame

Ndzev EN

Front crossboard middle holder
Front crossboard right holder
Cover

Crossboard frame holder
Front crossboard left holder
Cover

Pin

Metal sheet

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

End plug

Safety circle

MepeaHas pama Kpocc6opaa

Ndzev RU

[ep:aTenb nepegHero kpoccbopaa
[ep:aTenb nepegHero kpoccbopaa
MokpbiTHe

[ep:aTenb nepegHero kpoccbopaa
[ep:aTtenib nepegHero Kpoccbopaa
MokpbiTHe

Manev,

Nner metanna

Bont

Bont

Bont

larika

larika

MNopknaaka

Moaxknagka

3arnywka KBagpaTtHas

CronopHoe KonbLo

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 12x55
M 12x60
M 16x45
M 12

M 16
@13
@17

65

@30

Poznamka



40441-03-002

03/2021

DETAIL B

DETAILA
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Pozice

26
32
35
36
41
42
43
51
52
61
62

40441-03-002 Propojovaci tahlo crossb.

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-03-026 001 Tahlo crossb.
40441-03-032 001 Sroub tahla crossbhoard
40441-04-025 001 Kostka
40441-04-026 001  Sroub oboustranny
7611300 001 Matice

2682613 001 Matice

2667491 001 Matice

2713190 001 Podlozka
2713386 003  Podlozka
3074125 001 Krouzek pojistny
2780431 001 Kolik

Crossboard connecting rod

Ndzev EN

Crossboard rod
Crossboard rod screw
Block
Double-sided bolt
Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Safety circle

Roll pin

LLlaTyH Kpoccbopaa

Ndzev RU

LLTaHra kpoccbopaa

CTeprKHeBOM BUHT Kpoccbopaa

Ky6
[BYCTOPOHHWUI BUHT
larika

larika

larika

Moaxknagka
Moaxknagka
CronopHoe Ko/bLo

WnanHT

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 16x1,5
M 24
M 24
@17
@25

@ 5x32

Poznamka



40441-04-001

01/2021

DETAILB

DETAILA
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Pozice

21
22
23
24
27
28
29
30
31
32
35
41
42
43
51
61
71

40441-04-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-04-021
40441-04-022
40441-04-023
40441-04-024
40441-04-027
40441-04-028
40441-04-029
40441-04-030
40441-04-031
40441-04-032
40441-05-023
2614840
2605574
2671525
2685600
2713337
3010037

Mn./Q.

006
001
001
003
002
012
001
006
002
008
017
024
024
013
061
122
006

Ramovina zadnich crossboardu

Ndzev CZ

Drzak zadnich crossb.
Drzak crossb. zadni S
Drzék crossb. zadni L
Protikus

Plech kostky P
Krytka

Drzék crossb. zadni P
Kostka

Plech kostky L
Drzéak

Vlozka

Sroub

Sroub

Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Zétka Ctvercova

Rear crossboard frame

Ndzev EN

Rear crossboard holder
Rear crossboard middle holder
Rear crossboard left holder
Counterpart

Sheet metal right

Cover

Rear crossboard right holder
Block

Sheet metal left

Holder

Bushing

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Washer

End plug

3apHAA pama Kpoccbopaa Vesta 6

Ndzev RU Rozmér

[epratenb 3agHuUi

3afHUiA cpegHUit fiepiKaTenb Kpocca
3a4HuWI NeBbIN fepKaTenb Kpocca
[BOVHMK

Yactb Kyba npasasn

MokpbiTHe

3a4HuWI NpaBblv AeprKaTenb Kpocca
Ky6

Yactb Kyba nesas

[epxatenb

BTynka

bont M 16x45
bont M 16x60
bont M 16x110
laika M 16
Moaxnaaka @17
3arnywka KBagpaTtHas 45

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40441-05-001

10/2020

DETAILA

50/ /60 \ 81 “\ 40

74 37 DETAILC

<K\ opall-agri

DETAIL B
MERITKO 1: 9




1

Pozice

21
24
25
27
28
29
30
33
35
36
36
37
38
40
42
45
46
50
51
52
53
56
60
61
63
64
71
73
74
75
76
77
78
81
101

40441-05-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-05-021
40441-05-024
40441-05-025
40432-53-042
40441-01-030
40441-05-029
40441-05-030
40441-05-033
40441-05-035
40441-01-043
40441-01-043
40441-05-037
40441-05-038
2671392
2605632
2607471
2662120
2685014
2685212
2685600
2685616
2682659
2713345
2713402
2713378
2713337
3010037
3010100
3010066
3058551
3209260
2750602
3074168
7670030
40455-09-031

Tahlo kompletni

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
001 Tahlo
001 Valec otocny
001 Ty 6HR se zavitem
001 Odstavna noha - opérka
001 Téhlo podvozku
001 Trubka obdélnikova - noha
001 Rukojet
001 Kolik nohy
001  Drzék kyptich stop
001 Cep
001 Cep
001  Drzéak koncovek
001  Zajisténi
002  Sroub
002 Sroub
001 Sroub
008  Sroub
002 Matice
003 Matice
008 Matice
001 Matice
001 Matice
002 Podlozka
006 Podlozka
002 Podlozka
016 Podlozka
002  Zatka Ctvercova
001 Zatka obdélnikova
008  Zatka kruhova
001 KrouZek pojistny
008  Drzak zastrcky
001  Zavlacka
001 KrouZek pojistny
001 Tubus plastovy Sroubovaci
002 Pouzdro

Towing device

Ndzev EN

Rod

Swivel cylinder
Screwed rod
Support leg
Chassis rod
Stand

Handle

Pintle
Cultivator track holder
Pin with stop
Pin with stop
Hydraulic hose holder
Protection
Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer
Washer
Washer
Washer

End plug

End plug

End plug
Retaining ring
Connector
Cotter

Safety circle
Manual holder tube
Bushing

ByKCMpHOe yCcTpoiicTBO
Ndzev RU Rozmér

Crep»eHb

MOBOPOTHBIN LUAUHAP
CTep»eHb ¢ pe3bboit
OnopHas Hora

LLtaHra wacecu

OnopHasn cTolKa

PykoAaTka

LWTtbipb HOTK

Hocutens cnepopbixantens
Manew, c ronosow

Manew, c ronosow
TepMUHANbHBIN AepKaTeNb

3awmTa

bont M 8x25
bont M 12x40
bont M 20x130
bont M 16x45
laika M8
laika M 12
laika M 16
laika M 20
laika M 30x2
Moaknaaxa @8
Moaknaaxa @13
Moaknagka @21
Moaxnaaka @17
3arnywka KBagpaTtHas 45
MpamoyronbHas Nnpobka 70x50
3arnywka Kpyrnas @10
CTOMOPHOE KONbLO @ 41x3
LTtencenb ISO 12,5
WnanHT 5x50
CTONOpHOE KO/bLIO @35
Ty6yc - N1aCTUKOBbIN, BUHTOBOM @ 102
Btynka @ 50

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40441-05-012

06/2021

<K\ opall-agri



1

Pozice

21
22
31
32
41
42
51
52

40441-05-012
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-05-051
40441-05-052
2671543
2605574
2685212
2685600
2713402
2713337

Mn./Q.

002
002
002
008
002
008
004
016

Prodlouzeni drzaku kypft. stop

Ndzev CZ

Prodlouzeni drzaku kypf. stop
Podlozka distan¢ni

Sroub

Sroub

Matice

Matice

Podlozka

Podlozka

Cultivator holder track extension

Ndzev EN

Cultivator holder track extension
Spacer

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

YAAUHUTENb ryCeHULbl KyAbTUBaTOPa

Ndzev RU

YAnvHUTENb ryceHuubl KynbTMBaTopa
Pacnopka

bont

bont

laika

laika

MNopknagka

MNopknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

M 12x120
M 16x60
M 12

M 16
@13
@17
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1

Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
35
41
42
43
44
45
51
52
53
54
61
62
63
64
65
71
72
73
74

40441-06-001 Ramovina zavlacovacich prutt

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-06-021 001 Drzék zavlacovact S
40441-06-022 001 Dr#ék zavlatova&d L
40441-06-023 001 Driék zavlatovaéd P
40441-06-034 006  Drzak
40441-06-035 012 Plech
40441-06-033 006 Rukojet
40441-06-037 006  Drzak
40441-06-038 006  Drzdk
40441-06-029 006  Zavitova ty¢
40441-06-031 006 Kolik zavla¢ovacu
40441-06-032 012  Miska pruziny
40441-05-023 006 Vlozka
40441-04-025 006 Kostka
2604965 006 Sroub

2605575 024 Sroub

2605574 006  Sroub

2671525 006 Sroub

2604600 006 Sroub

2685212 030 Matice
2685600 012 Matice
2685616 006 Matice
2667491 012 Matice
2713402 054 Podlozka
2713337 024 Podlozka
2713378 012 Podlozka
2713386 006 Podlozka
2735082 006 Podlozka
2986778 006  PruZinatlac¢na
2780431 006 Kolik

3058551 006 KrouZek pojistny
3010037 006  Zatka ctvercova

Tine harrow frame

Ndzev EN

Following tine holder center
Following tine holder left
Following tine holder right
Holder

Metal sheet
Handle

Holder

Holder

Threaded rod
Following tine pin
Spring bowl
Bushing

Block

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer
Compression spring
Roll pin

Retaining ring

End plug

Pama 3y64aToii 60poHbI Vesta 6

Ndzev RU Rozmér

[epskatenb 3ybuatoit 6opoHbl cpeaHuin
[epskatenb 3y6uatoit 6opoHbl eBbli
[epskatenb 3y6uatoit 6opoHbl Npasbiit
[epxartenb

Jluct metanna

PykoAaTka

[epxartenb

[epxartenb

CTep»KeHb ¢ pe3bboit

CnepAawmii naney,

Yawa npyxuHsol

BTynka

Ky6

bont M 12x45
bont M 12x55
bont M 16x60
bont M 16x110
bont M 20x65
laika M 12
laika M 16
laika M 20
laika M 24
Moaknaaxa @13
Moaxnaaka @17
Moaknagka @21
Moaknaaxa @ 25
Moaxnaaka @12
MpyunHa ckaTua @44 | L125
WnanHT @ 5x32
CTOMOPHOE KONbLO @ 41x3
3arnywka KBagpaTtHas 45

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



42 43 45 46 102 42

32

40441-51-002

06/2021
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1

Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

40441-51-002 Ram uplny

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-01-021 001 Ram stfedovy
40441-51-122 001 Ram levy
40441-51-123 001 Ram pravy
40441-01-024 002 Doraz podvozku
40441-01-025 002 Vlozka
40441-01-031 004 Cep s hlavou
40441-01-032 002 Cep s hlavou
40441-01-034 001 Cep s hlavou
40441-01-036 002  Ty¢ plocha pojistna
40441-02-028 002 Cep s hlavou
2713675 009 Podlozka
7611486 009 Matice
40441-01-038 002 Podlozka roznaseci
2713386 016 Podlozka
2685238 008 Matice
2667491 004 Matice
7604713 004 Sroub

7606488 002 Sroub

3010037 016  Zatka Ctvercova
7606486 006 Sroub

3204853 004  Kolik s krouzkem
40441-03-031 003 Cep

3074143 006  KrouZek pojistny
40441-02-029 002 Cepshlavou
2713394 004 Podlozka
3473030.1 004 Matice
40441-01-040 002 Cepshlavou
2713446 002 Podlozka
3473075 002 Matice
40432-82-037 002 Cep valce
2750818 002  Zavlacka
3010213 006  Kryt hlavy Sroubu
7604862 010 Hlavice mazaci
3016030 010 Kryt mazaci hlavice pfimé

Complete frame

Ndzev EN

Frame middle
Frame left
Frame right
Chassis stop
Bushing

Pin with stop
Pin with stop
Pin with stop
Safety bar
Pin with stop
Washer

Nut

Washer
Washer

Nut

Nut

Bolt

Bolt

End plug
Bolt

Roll pin

Pin

Safety circle
Pin with stop
Washer

Nut

Pin with stop
Washer

Nut

Cylinder pin
Cotter
Screw cover
Lubricating nipple
Cover of lubricating nipple

KomnnetHasa pama

Ndzev RU

Pama cpegHan

Pama nesas

Pama npasas
OcTtaHOBKa Waccu
BTynka
Manew, c ronosow
Manew, c ronosow
Manew, c ronosow
Mnockaa nnaHka 6esonacHocTn
Manew, c ronosow
Moaxknagka

laika

Moaxknagka
Moaxknagka

laika

laika

bont

bont

3arnylwka KsagpatHas
bont

LINAWHT BbICTPOCHEMHbIN
Manev,

CronopHoe Ko/bLo
Manew, c ronosow
Moaxknapka

laika
Manew, c ronosow
Moaxknagka

laika

LWTndT umanuapa
WnanHT

BTynka

CmasouHanA ronoska
Konnayek macneHku

<K\ opall-agri

Vesta 8 Start 2021/07

Rozmér Poznamka

@35
@35
@35

@ 35
@31
M 30x2

@25

M 24

M 24

M 24x70
M 24x170
45

M 24x160
@ 6x38

@30
@ 40
@37
KM 07
@ 50
@ 46
KM 09
@35
8x50

M 8x1



40441-53-001
10/2020

<K\ opall-agri



1

Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
27
31
33
41
42
43
51
52
61
62
71
73

40441-53-001 Ramovina prednich crossboardi

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-03-021 001 Drzék crossb. predni S
40441-53-022 001  Drzék crossb. predni L
40441-03-023 028 Kryt

40441-03-024 006  Drzdak prednich crossb.
40441-53-025 001 Drzéak crossb. predni P
40441-01-026 004 Kryt

40441-03-031 003 Cep

40441-03-033 002 Plech

2605575 008 Sroub

2605580 032  Sroub

2614840 024  Sroub

2685212 040 Matice

2685600 024 Matice

2713402 080 Podlozka

2713337 048 Podlozka

3010039 006  Zatka Ctvercova
3074143 006  KrouZek pojistny

Front crossboard frame

Ndzev EN

Front crossboard middle holder
Front crossboard left holder
Cover

Crossboard frame holder
Front crossboard right holder
Cover

Pin

Metal sheet

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

End plug

Safety circle

MepeaHas pama Kpocc6opaa

Ndzev RU

[ep:aTenb nepegHero kpoccbopaa
[ep:aTenb nepegHero kpoccbopaa
MokpbiTHe

[ep:aTenb nepegHero kpoccbopaa
[ep:aTtenib nepegHero Kpoccbopaa
MokpbiTHe

Manev,

Nner metanna

Bont

Bont

Bont

larika

larika

MNopknaaka

Moaxknagka

3arnywka KBagpaTtHas

CronopHoe KonbLo

<K\ opall-agri

Vesta 8

Rozmér

M 12x55
M 12x60
M 16x45
M 12

M 16
@13
@17

65

@30

Poznamka



40441-54-001

01/2021

DETAILB

DETAIL A

<K\ opall-agri



1

Pozice

21
22
23
24
27
28
29
30
31
32
35
41
42
43
51
61
71

40441-54-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-04-021
40441-04-022
40441-54-023
40441-04-024
40441-04-027
40441-04-028
40441-54-029
40441-04-030
40441-04-031
40441-04-032
40441-05-023
2614840
2605574
2671525
2685600
2713337
3010037

Mn./Q.

008
001
001
003
002
016
001
008
002
012
019
032
032
015
079
158
006

Ramovina zadnich crossboardu

Ndzev CZ

Drzak zadnich crossb.
Drzak crossb. zadni S
Drzék crossb. zadni L
Protikus

Plech kostky P
Krytka

Drzék crossb. zadni P
Kostka

Plech kostky L
Drzéak

Vlozka

Sroub

Sroub

Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Zétka Ctvercova

Rear crossboard frame

Ndzev EN

Rear crossboard holder
Rear crossboard middle holder
Rear crossboard left holder
Counterpart

Sheet metal right

Cover

Rear crossboard right holder
Block

Sheet metal left

Holder

Bushing

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Washer

End plug

3apHAA pama Kpoccbopaa Vesta 8

Ndzev RU Rozmér

[epratenb 3agHuUi

3afHUiA cpegHUit fiepiKaTenb Kpocca
3a4HuWI NeBbIN fepKaTenb Kpocca
[BOVHMK

Yactb Kyba npasasn

MokpbiTHe

3a4HuWI NpaBblv AeprKaTenb Kpocca
Ky6

Yactb Kyba nesas

[epxatenb

BTynka

bont M 16x45
bont M 16x60
bont M 16x110
laika M 16
Moaxnaaka @17
3arnywka KBagpaTtHas 45

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40441-56-001
03/2021 54 32 71 32 35 DETAIL A

27
N 22 g3
3 7

28

51

L[ opall-agri



1

Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
35
41
42
43
44
45
51
52
53
54
61
62
63
64
65
71
72
73
74

40441-56-001 Ramovina zavlacovacich prutt

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-06-021 001 Drzék zavlacovact S
40441-56-022 001 Dr#ék zavlatova&d L
40441-56-023 001 Driék zavlatovaéd P
40441-06-034 008  Drzdk
40441-06-035 016 Plech
40441-06-033 008  Rukojet
40441-06-037 008  Drzdk
40441-06-038 008 Drzdk
40441-06-029 008  Zavitova ty¢
40441-06-031 008 Kolik zavla¢ovacu
40441-06-032 016  Miska pruziny
40441-05-023 008 Vlozka
40441-04-025 008 Kostka
2604965 008 Sroub

2605575 032 Sroub

2605574 008 Sroub

2671525 008 Sroub

2604600 008 Sroub

2685212 040 Matice
2685600 016 Matice
2685616 008 Matice
2667491 016 Matice
2713402 074 Podlozka
2713337 032 Podlozka
2713378 016 Podlozka
2713386 008 Podlozka
2735082 008 Podlozka
2986778 008  PruZinatlac¢na
2780431 008 Kolik

3058551 008 KrouZek pojistny
3010037 006  Zatka ctvercova

Tine harrow frame

Ndzev EN

Following tine holder center
Following tine holder left
Following tine holder right
Holder

Metal sheet
Handle

Holder

Holder

Threaded rod
Following tine pin
Spring bowl
Bushing

Block

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer
Compression spring
Roll pin

Retaining ring

End plug

Pama 3y64aToii 60poHbI Vesta 8

Ndzev RU Rozmér

[epskatenb 3ybuatoit 6opoHbl cpeaHuin
[epskatenb 3y6uatoit 6opoHbl eBbli
[epskatenb 3y6uatoit 6opoHbl Npasbiit
[epxartenb

Jluct metanna

PykoAaTka

[epxartenb

[epxartenb

CTep»KeHb ¢ pe3bboit

CnepAawmii naney,

Yawa npyxuHsol

BTynka

Ky6

bont M 12x45
bont M 12x55
bont M 16x60
bont M 16x110
bont M 20x65
laika M 12
laika M 16
laika M 20
laika M 24
Moaknaaxa @13
Moaxnaaka @17
Moaknagka @21
Moaknaaxa @ 25
Moaxnaaka @12
MpyunHa ckaTua @44 | L125
WnanHT @ 5x32
CTOMOPHOE KONbLO @ 41x3
3arnywka KBagpaTtHas 45

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40441-05-010

000000

<K\ opall-agri



2

Pozice

21
25
26
27
28
41
51
61
71

40441-05-010
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-05-041
9080020100
40400-14-026
40400-14-027
40400-14-091
2605680
2685212
2713402
3058551

Mn./Q.

001
002
001
001
001
002
002
004
002

Nosic prislusenstvi

Ndzev CZ

Nosi¢ pfislusenstvi
Klin zakladaci
Kli¢

Kli¢

Paka klice

Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

KrouZek pojistny

Accessory carrier

Ndzev EN

Foundation wedge
Spaner

Spaner

Key Lever

Bolt

Nut

Washer

Retaining ring

aKceccyap HocuTeNb

Ndzev RU

MpOTMBOOTKaTHbIN ynop

FaeyHbIn KNtoY
FaeyHbIn KNtoY
KntoyeBoli pbluar
bont

laika

Moaxknagka
CronopHoe KonbLo

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 12x140
M 12
@13

@ 41x3

Poznamka



40441-11-001

10/2020

<K\ opall-agri



2

Pozice

21
22
23
25
26
28
31
50
60
61
62
71
80
81
82
101

40441-11-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40435-03-021
40435-03-022
40435-03-023
40435-03-025
40435-03-026
40410-02-078
40400-02-031
2607760
2671525
2685602
3473033.1
2713337
2854669
7604862
3016030
40455-09-035

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
001
002
001
002
008
002
002
004
004
002
002
002
004

Zavés predni

Ndzev CZ

Nosnik

Konzola

Vahadlo

Cep

Podlozka distan¢ni
Cep

Zavésny Cep
Sroub

Sroub

Matice

Matice

Podlozka

Kolik s krouzkem
Hlavice mazaci
Kryt mazaci hlavice ptimé
Pouzdro

Front hinge

Ndzev EN

Girder
Bracket
Rocker arm
Pin

Spacer washer
Pin

Cross shaft
Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Washer

Roll pin
Lubricating nipple

Cover of lubricating nipple

Bushing

MNepeaHAna netna

Ndzev RU

depma

KpoHwTeiH
Kopomebicno

Manev,
[OucTaHuMoHHanA waiba
Manev,

MogaBsecHoi Ban

bont

bont

laika

laika

Moaxknagka

LLUINAMHT BbICTPOCHEMHDIA
CmasouHanA ronoska
Konnayek macneHku
BTynka

<Q opall-agri

3. kat

Rozmér Poznamka

@ 50

@50

@ 50/36
M 20x70
M 16x110
M 16

KM 09
@17

@ 16x36
M 8x1

@ 50



<LK\ opall-agri



Pozice

21
22
23
31

40441-11-002 Zavés predni

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40434-04-021 001 Pouzdro
40434-04-022 001 Podlozka
7627552 001  Zavés Scharmuller
2607760 008  Sroub

Front hinge

Ndzev EN

Bushing
Washer
Drawbar eye
Bolt

MNepeaHAna netna

Ndzev RU

BTynka
Moaxknagka
MpoywwuHa abiwna
Bont

<Q opall-agri

@51
Rozmeér
? 39,5
@51

@ 50/70
M 20x70

Poznamka



40441-11-003
10/2020

<K\ opall-agri



2 40441-11-003 Zavés predni Front hinge MNepepHAana netna K 80

Pozice Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ Ndzev EN Ndzev RU Rozmér Poznamka
21 7627550 001  Zavés Scharmuller Drawbar eye MpoywwuHa ablwna K80
31 2607760 008 Sroub Bolt Bont M 20x70

<K\ opall-agri



40441-91-006

1172021

opall-agrf

22

Ac]Az|ARAE] A ~]A=][A ]

-agri

<A opall



2

Pozice

200

40441-91-006

Obj. éislo / p.n.

7621656
7621657
7621658
7621659
7621662
7621663
7621665
7621666
7621667
7621668
7621669
7622278
7621200
7622248
7622279
5603311
5603279
5603306
7621676
7621641
7622205
7621286
NH-0450

Nalepky

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
005
004
001
001
001
001
001
001
002
001
002
001
001
011
002
001
004
002
013
001

Ndzev CZ

Nalepka - Prostuduj navod
Nalepka - Vypni motor
Nalepka - Pfimacknuti shora
Nalepka - Poranéni nohy
Nalepka - Pfimacknuti z boku
Nalepka - Tlakovéd nddoba
Nalepka - Pracovni prostor
Nalepka - Zhmozdéni ruky
Nélepka - Samovolny pohyb

Nalepka - Prostor mezi tahacem ...

Nélepka - Tlakovy olej

Nalepka - Typ

Nalepka - Znacka

Nalepka - Znacka

Nalepka - Hydraulicky obvod
Nalepka - Svahové dostupnost
Nalepka - Zvedaci bod

Nalepka - Tlak v pneu

Ndélepka - Po 20hod. dotdahnout
Nalepka - Podpérné misto
Ndélepka - Zamek

Ndélepka - Znak maznice

Barva - sprej

Label set

Ndzev EN

Label - Read the instructions
Label - Switch off the engine
Label - Squeeze from above
Label - Leg injury

Label - Squeezing from the side
Label - Pressure vessel

Label - Workspace

Label - Crushing of the hand
Label - Spontaneous movement
Label - The space between the tractor an
Label - Pressure oil

Label - Type
Label - Brand
Label - Brand

Label - Hydraulic circuit
Label - Slope accessibility
Label - Lift point

Label - Tire pressure

Label - Tighten after 20 hours
Label

Label - Lock

Label - Grease gun sign

Paint - Spray

Habop Hakneek

Ndzev RU

Hakneiika - MpouTnTE MHCTPYKLMIO
Haknelika - 3arnywwure gsuratenb
Hakneiika - CaaBavnBaHue cepxy
Hakneiika - Tpasma Horu

Hakneika - CoaBavBaHue cboky
Haknelika - Cocyg nof fasneHnem
Hakneiika - Pabouan cpeaa

Hakneiika - PasgasnvBaHue pyku
Hakneiika - CamonpounsBoibHOe ABUXKEHUE
HaKkneiKa - MpocTpaHCTBO MeXKAY TPAKTOP...
Hakneiika - Macno nopg, fasneHvem
Haknelika - Mogenb

Haknelika - Mapka

Haknelika - Mapka

Hakneika - TnapaBanyeckunii KOHTyp
Hakneiika - locTynHOCTb CKNOHA
Haknelika - Touka nogbema

Haknelika - [laBneHue B WMHAxX
Hakneika - MoaTtaHyTb Yepes 20 yacos
Haknelika - OnopHoe mecTo

Hakneiika - 3amok

Hakneiika - 3Hak cMa304Has rosoBKa

Kpacka - cnpei

<K\ opall-agri

Vesta 6, 7

Rozmér

VESTA |

Opall-agri L-500mm
Opall-agri L-300mm
Vesta

7/12°

450kPa

400ml

Poznamka



40441-91-008

1172021

opall-agrf

22

32 O

0 AR 41

R N ) s e P

-agri

<A opall



2

Pozice

© 00 N O U1 b W N B

AP W W W W W NNNNNR R
U P, O b W N P UDWNEFRP NP O

200

40441-91-008

Obj. éislo / p.n.
7621656
7621657
7621658
7621659
7621662
7621663
7621664
7621665
7621666
7621667
7621668
7621669
7622278
7621200
7622248
7622279
5603311
5603279
5603306
7621676
7621641
7622205
7621286
NH-0450

Nalepky

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
005
004
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
002
001
002
001
001
011
002
001
004
002
019
001

Ndzev CZ

Nalepka - Prostuduj navod
Nalepka - Vypni motor
Nalepka - Pfimacknuti shora
Nalepka - Poranéni nohy
Nalepka - Pfimacknuti z boku
Nalepka - Tlakovéd nddoba
Nalepka - Elektrické vedeni
Nalepka - Pracovni prostor
Nalepka - Zhmozdéni ruky
Nélepka - Samovolny pohyb

Nalepka - Prostor mezi tahacem ...

Nélepka - Tlakovy olej

Nalepka - Typ

Nalepka - Znacka

Nalepka - Znacka

Nélepka - Hydraulicky obvod
Ndélepka - Svahova dostupnost
Ndélepka - Zvedaci bod

Nélepka - Tlak v pneu

Ndlepka - Po 20hod. dotahnout
Nalepka - Podpérné misto
Ndélepka - Zamek

Ndélepka - Znak maznice

Barva - sprej

Label set

Ndzev EN

Label - Read the instructions
Label - Switch off the engine
Label - Squeeze from above
Label - Leg injury

Label - Squeezing from the side
Label - Pressure vessel

Label - Power line

Label - Workspace

Label - Crushing of the hand
Label - Spontaneous movement
Label - The space between the tractor an
Label - Pressure oil

Label - Type
Label - Brand
Label - Brand

Label - Hydraulic circuit
Label - Slope accessibility
Label - Lift point

Label - Tire pressure

Label - Tighten after 20 hours
Label

Label - Lock

Label - Grease gun sign

Paint - Spray

Habop Hakneek

Ndzev RU

Hakneiika - MpouTnTE MHCTPYKLMIO
Haknelika - 3arnywwure gsuratenb
Hakneiika - CaaBavnBaHue cepxy
Hakneiika - Tpasma Horu

Hakneika - CoaBavBaHue cboky
Haknelika - Cocyg nof fasneHnem
Hakneika - JInHua anekTponepesaum
Hakneiika - Pabouan cpeaa

Hakneiika - PasgasnvBaHue pyku
Hakneiika - CaMonpounsBoibHOE ABUXKEHNE
Hakneiika - IpocTpaHCTBO MeXAy TpaKTop...
Hakneiika - Macno nopg, fasneHvem
Haknelika - Mogenb

Haknelika - Mapka

Haknelika - Mapka

Hakneiika - TnapaBanyeckunii KOHTyp
Hakneiika - locTynHOCTb CKNOHA
Haknelika - Touka nogbema

Haknelika - [laBneHue B WMHAxX
Hakneika - MoaTtaHyTb Yepes 20 yacos
Haknelika - OnopHoe mecTo

Hakneiika - 3amok

Hakneiika - 3Hak cMa304Has rosoBKa
Kpacka - cnpei

<K\ opall-agri

Vesta 8, 9

Rozmér

VESTA |

Opall-agri L-500mm
Opall-agri L-300mm
Vesta

7/12°

450kPa

400ml

Poznamka



40441-75-001

09/2021

<K\ opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
31
32
50
54
56
58
59
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
68
71
72
81
101

40441-75-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-82-002
40400-11-053
40412-09-023
3209280
3209282
7627667
2677628
2677634
7627640
3001560
3209240
7627674
2677636
7621368
2682754
7625460
3101202
3106001
7670040
40441-82-X02

Mn./Q.

002
002
002
002
004
006
002
002
002
004
002
002
004
004
004
006
002
002
018
002

Obvod hydraulicky sklapéni

Ndzev CZ

Viélec hydraulicky

Trubka tvarova

Sroub priitokovy

Rukojet hadice - ¢erna
Teréik zluty pro rukojet hadice
Hrdlo ptimé

Sroubeni nastavitelné uhlové
T-spojka stavitelna

Hrdlo ptimé

Usit

Zastrcka

Ventil brzdny jednostranny
L-spojka s prevle¢nou matici
KrouZek zarezny

Matice prevleé¢na

Spona zéakladni

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Pdska stahovaci Zlutd

Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit folding

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Pipe

Grip

Flat spot yellow

Nipple

Fittings adjustable angular
Compression equal Tee
Nipple

Usit

Push pull male

Single overcentre valve
Adjustable male stud eblow
Cutting ring

Tightning nut

Clamp

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Cable tie yellow

Seal Kit

fmapaBAMYecKuii KOHTYP CKnaAabiBaHuWe

Ndzev RU

TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
Tpy6ka

Pyuka
enrtaa meTka
Wryuep

Pe360Boe coeMHEHME - YI10BOE

T-coegnHeHune perynmpyemoe
Wryuep
Kcut

BbicTpopasbemHble coeanHEeHUA
[BOViHOM NpeaoXpaHUTENbHbIN KnanaH

Yrnosoe coeagnHeHune
Konbuo

laika

3acTeXkKka
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
KabenbHas cTAXKa Kentan

Komnnekr YNAOTHEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

110/45-298
@12
M 16

G 3/8"-M 18x1,5
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
@12

G 1/2"-M 18x1,5
16,0x22,7x1,5

IS0 12,5 / 1/2"

@12

@12

M 18
212/12
1SN 6x1200
1SN 6x6000
4,6



40441-75-002

09/2021

<K\ opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
31
32
50
54
56
58
59
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
68
71
72
81
101

40441-75-002

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-82-011
40400-11-053
40412-09-023
3209280
3209282
7627667
2677628
2677634
7627640
3001560
3209240
7627674
2677636
7621368
2682754
7625460
3101202
3106001
7670040
40441-82-X11

Mn./Q.

002
002
002
002
004
006
002
002
002
004
002
002
004
004
004
006
002
002
018
002

Obvod hydraulicky sklapéni

Ndzev CZ

Viélec hydraulicky

Trubka tvarova

Sroub priitokovy

Rukojet hadice - ¢erna
Teréik zluty pro rukojet hadice
Hrdlo ptimé

Sroubeni nastavitelné uhlové
T-spojka stavitelna

Hrdlo ptimé

Usit

Zastrcka

Ventil brzdny jednostranny
L-spojka s prevle¢nou matici
KrouZek zarezny

Matice prevleé¢na

Spona zéakladni

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Pdska stahovaci Zlutd

Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit folding

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Pipe

Grip

Flat spot yellow

Nipple

Fittings adjustable angular
Compression equal Tee
Nipple

Usit

Push pull male

Single overcentre valve
Adjustable male stud eblow
Cutting ring

Tightning nut

Clamp

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Cable tie yellow

Seal Kit

fmapaBAMYecKuii KOHTYP CKnaAabiBaHuWe

Ndzev RU

TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
Tpy6ka

Pyuka
enrtaa meTka
Wryuep

Pe360Boe coeMHEHME - YI10BOE

T-coegnHeHune perynmpyemoe
Wryuep
Kcut

BbicTpopasbemHble coeanHEeHUA
[BOViHOM NpeaoXpaHUTENbHbIN KnanaH

Yrnosoe coeagnHeHune
Konbuo

laika

3acTeXkKka
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
KabenbHas cTAXKa Kentan

Komnnekr YNAOTHEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

130/50-298
@12
M 16

G 3/8"-M 18x1,5
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
@12

G 1/2"-M 18x1,5
16,0x22,7x1,5

IS0 12,5 / 1/2"

@12

@12

M 18
212/12
1SN 6x1200
1SN 6x6000
4,6



40441-80-002

10/2020

<K\ opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
22
23
31
36
41
50
52
55
56
57
58
60
61
62
71
72
73
74
75
81
101
102
103

40441-80-002

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-83-001
40441-83-002
40441-83-003
2673832
2685013
2713316
3209280
3209281
7627680
7627667
7621369
2677628
7627640
7625462
3209240
3105501
3100502
3102802
3103352
3101001
7670043
40441-83-X01
40441-83-X02
40441-83-X03

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
001
001
002
002
004
001
002
001
006
002
016
002
003
001
001
001
001
030
001
001
001

Obvod hydraulicky crossboard

Ndzev CZ

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Rukojet hadice - ¢erna
Teréik zeleny pro rukojet hadice
Zamek hydraulicky oboustranny
Hrdlo ptimé

Spojka ptima

Sroubeni nastavitelné uhlové
Hrdlo ptimé

Spona nastavcova

Zastrcka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Paska stahovaci zelend
Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit crossboard

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Bolt

Nut

Washer

Grip

Flat spot green
Hydraulic lock
Nipple

Straight coupling
Fittings adjustable angular
Nipple

Clamp

Push pull male
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Cable tie green
Seal kit

Seal kit

Seal kit

fmapaBanMyeckuit KOHTYp Kpoccbopa, Vesta 6

Ndzev RU

TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
bont

laika

Moaxknagka

Pyuka

3eneHan meTka
TmapaBAMYECKUA 3aMOK
Wryuep

Mpamas mydTa

Pe3boBoe coesnHeHwe - yrnosoe
Wryuep

3acTeXkka
BbicTpopasbeMHble coeanHEHUA
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMAPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
KabenbHas cTAXKKa 3eneHan
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA

Komnnekr YNI10THEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

60/25-192
65/25-192
70/25-192

M 6
P6

3/8"

G 3/8"-M 18x1,5
@12
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
G 1/2"-M 18x1,5
212/12

IS0 12,5 / 1/2"
1SN 6x5500
1SN 6x500

1SN 6x2800
1SN 6x3350
1SN 6x1000

4,6

Poznamka



40441-80-003

10/2020

| opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
22
23
50
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
92
93
101
102
103

40441-80-003
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-81-001
40441-81-002
40441-81-003
3209280
3209283
3209284
7627680
7627667
2677628
2677634
7627640
2677660
3209240
7625460
7625474
7621369
7604862
3016030
2677636
3105501
3100502
3101002
3091001
3094502
3097501
3091601
3094001
3095501
7670041
7670042
40441-81-X01
40441-81-X02
40441-81-X03

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
004
004
004
002
004
007
001
004
001
004
005
006
002
004
004
002
002
001
001
002
001
001
001
001
002
030
030
001
001
001

Obvod hydraulicky podvozek

Ndzev CZ

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Rukojet hadice - ¢erna
Teréik ¢erveny pro rukojet hadice
Teréik modry pro rukojet hadice
Zamek hydraulicky oboustranny
Hrdlo ptimé

Sroubeni nastavitelné uhlové
T-spojka stavitelna

Hrdlo ptimé

Uhlova spojka stavitelna
Zastrcka

Spona zéakladni

Spona nastavcova

Spojka pfima

Hlavice mazaci

Kryt mazaci hlavice pfimé
L-spojka s prevle¢nou matici
Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Pdska stahovaci ¢ervena
Paska stahovaci modrd
Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit chassis

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder

Grip

Flat spot red

Flat spot blue

Hydraulic lock

Nipple

Fittings adjustable angular
Compression equal Tee
Nipple

Adjustable male stud eblow
Push pull male

Clamp

Clamp

Straight coupling
Lubricating nipple

Cover of lubricating nipple
Adjustable male stud eblow
Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Cable tie red

Cable tie blue

Seal kit

Seal kit

Seal kit

fmapaBAnMYecKuii KOHTYP LWaccu

Ndzev RU

TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
Pyuka

KpacHasa meTka

CuHAA meTKa
TmapaBAMYECKUA 3aMOK
Wryuep

Pe3boBoe coesHeHwe - yrnosoe
T-coepuHeHWe perynnpyemoe
Wryuep

Wryuep
BbicTpopasbemHble coeanHEeHUA
3acTeXkka

3acTeXkka

Mpamas mydTa

CmasouHanA ronoska
Konnayek macneHku
Yrnosoe coegnHeHune
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
KabenbHas cTAXKKa KpacHas
KabenbHas CTAXKa CUHAA
KomMnneKT ynaoTHeHuA
KomMnneKT ynaoTHeHuA

Komnnekr YNI10THEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Vesta 6

Rozmér Poznamka

100/60-260
85/40-230
75/40-230

3/8"

G 3/8"-M 18x1,5
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
@12

G 1/2"-M 18x1,5
@12, 45°

IS0 12,5 / 1/2"
212/12

215/15

@12

M 8x1

@12

1SN 6x5500
1SN 6x500
1SN 6x1000
1SN 8x1000

1SN 8x7500

1SN 8x4000
1SN 8x5500
4,6
4,6



40441-80-004

08/2021
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31

<K\ opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
22
23
31
35
36
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
61
62
63
72
73
74
75
76
81
101
102
103

40441-80-004

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-83-001
40441-83-002
40441-83-003
40441-03-031
40441-04-035
40441-04-036
7627682
7621372
3074143
2677632
2677636
7621369
2677628
7625466
7625460
7625462
3105501
3103101
3102601
3102001
3101001
7670043
40441-83-X01
40441-83-X02
40441-83-X03

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
003
003
006
001
001
006
001
002
001
006
002
006
002
001
001
001
001
001
020
001
001
001

Obvod hydraulicky crossboard zadni

Ndzev CZ

Viélec hydraulicky
Viélec hydraulicky
Viélec hydraulicky

Cep

Cep

Vlozka distan¢ni

Kulovy uzavér 3-cestny
PF¥ima mezispojka
Krouzek pojistny
T-spojka stavitelna
L-spojka s prevle¢nou matici
Spojka ptima

Sroubeni nastavitelné uhlové
Spona zéakladni

Spona zéakladni

Spona nastavcova
Hadice hydraulicka
Hadice hydraulicka
Hadice hydraulicka
Hadice hydraulicka
Hadice hydraulicka
Paska stahovaci zelend
Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit rear crossboard

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder

Pin

Pin

Bushing spacer

Ball valve 3-way

Straight coupling with swivel nut
Safety circle

Compression equal Tee
Adjustable male stud eblow
Straight coupling

Fittings adjustable angular
Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Cable tie green

Seal kit

Seal kit

Seal kit

fmapaBAnMYecKUMi KOHTYp 3aaHUN Kf Vesta 6

Ndzev RU

TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
Manev,

MNanew,

BTynka

LLlapoBo#t KpaH 3-x xo4,0B0M
Mpamoe mexcoeamHeHne
CronopHoe KonbLo
T-coepuHeHWe perynnpyemoe
Yrnosoe coeagnHeHune
Mpamas mydTa

Pe3boBoe coesnHeHwe - yrnosoe
3acTeXkka

3acTeXkka

3acTeXkKka

MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
KabenbHas cTAXKKa 3eneHan
KomnneKT ynnotHeHus
KomnneKT ynnotHeHus

Komnnekr YNAOTHEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

60/25-192
65/25-192
70/25-192

@12

@30

@12

@12

@12
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
212

212/12
212/12
1SN 6x5500
1SN 6x3100
1SN 6x2600
1SN 6x2000
1SN 6x1000
4,6



40441-80-012

12/2020

<K\ opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
22
23
31
36
41
50
52
55
56
57
58
60
62
71
72
73
74
75
81
101
102
103

40441-80-012

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-83-001
40441-83-002
40441-83-003
2673832
2685013
2713316
3209280
3209281
7627680
7627667
7621369
2677628
7627640
3209240
3105501
3100502
3102802
3103352
3101001
7670043
40441-83-X01
40441-83-X02
40441-83-X03

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
001
001
002
002
004
001
002
001
006
002
002
003
001
001
001
001
030
001
001
001

Obvod hydraulicky crossboard

Ndzev CZ

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Rukojet hadice - ¢erna
Teréik zeleny pro rukojet hadice
Zamek hydraulicky oboustranny
Hrdlo ptimé

Spojka ptima

Sroubeni nastavitelné uhlové
Hrdlo ptimé

Zastrcka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Paska stahovaci zelend
Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit crossboard

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Bolt

Nut

Washer

Grip

Flat spot green
Hydraulic lock
Nipple

Straight coupling
Fittings adjustable angular
Nipple

Push pull male
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Cable tie green
Seal kit

Seal kit

Seal kit

fmapaBanMyeckuit KOHTYp Kpoccbopa, Vesta 8

Ndzev RU

TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
bont

laika

Moaxknagka

Pyuka

3eneHan meTka
TmapaBAMYECKUA 3aMOK
Wryuep

Mpamas mydTa

Pe3boBoe coesnHeHwe - yrnosoe
Wryuep
BbicTpopasbemHble coeanHEeHUA
TMAPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
KabenbHas cTAXKKa 3eneHan
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA

Komnnekr YNI10THEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

60/25-192
65/25-192
70/25-192

M 6
P6

3/8"

G 3/8"-M 18x1,5
@12
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
G 1/2"-M 18x1,5
IS0 12,5 / 1/2"
1SN 6x5500
1SN 6x500

1SN 6x2800
1SN 6x3350
1SN 6x1000

4,6

Poznamka



40441-80-013

10/2022

65.74.75

| opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
22
23
50
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
92
93
101
102
103

40441-80-013
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-81-001
40441-81-002
40441-81-003
3209280
3209282
3209284
7627680
7627667
2677628
2677634
7627640
2677660
3209240
7625460
7625474
7621369
7604862
3016030
2677636
7625475
3105501
3100502
3101002
3091001
3094502
3097501
3091601
3094001
3092001
3095501
7670040
7670042
40441-81-X01
40441-81-X02
40441-81-X03

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
004
004
004
002
004
007
001
004
001
004
005
008
004
004
004
002
022
002
001
001
002
001
001
001
001
002
002
030
030
001
001
001

Obvod hydraulicky podvozek

Ndzev CZ

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Viélec hydraulicky

Rukojet hadice - ¢erna
Teréik zluty pro rukojet hadice
Teréik modry pro rukojet hadice
Zamek hydraulicky oboustranny
Hrdlo ptimé

Sroubeni nastavitelné uhlové
T-spojka stavitelna

Hrdlo ptimé

Uhlova spojka stavitelna
Zastrcka

Spona zéakladni

Spona nastavcova

Spojka pfima

Hlavice mazaci

Kryt mazaci hlavice pfimé
L-spojka s prevle¢nou matici
Spona zékladni

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Hadice hydraulicka

Pdska stahovaci Zlutd

Paska stahovaci modrd
Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit chassis

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder

Grip

Flat spot yellow

Flat spot blue

Hydraulic lock

Nipple

Fittings adjustable angular
Compression equal Tee
Nipple

Adjustable male stud eblow
Push pull male

Clamp

Clamp

Straight coupling
Lubricating nipple

Cover of lubricating nipple
Adjustable male stud eblow
Clamp

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Hydraulic hose

Cable tie yellow

Cable tie blue

Seal kit

Seal kit

Seal kit

fmapaBAnMYecKuii KOHTYP LWaccu

Ndzev RU

TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
TMAapBannMYecknn LUANHAP
Pyuka

Hentaa meTtka

CuHAA meTKa
TmapaBAMYECKUA 3aMOK
Wryuep

Pe3boBoe coesHeHwe - yrnosoe
T-coepuHeHWe perynnpyemoe
Wryuep

Wryuep
BbicTpopasbemHble coeagnHEeHUA
3acTeXkka

3acTeXkka

Mpamas mydTa

CmasouHanA ronoska
Konnayek macneHku
Yrnosoe coegnHeHune
3acTeXkka
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
MapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
TMapaBANYECKUIA WNaHT
KabenbHas cTAXKa Kentan
KabenbHas CTAXKa CUHAA
KomMnneKT ynaoTHeHuA
KomMnneKT ynaoTHeHuA

Komnnekr YNAOTHEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Vesta 8

Rozmér Poznamka

100/60-260
85/40-230
75/40-230

3/8"

G 3/8"-M 18x1,5
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
@12

G 1/2"-M 18x1,5
@12, 45°

IS0 12,5 / 1/2"
212/12

215/15

@12

M 8x1

@12
215/15

1SN 6x5500
1SN 6x500
1SN 6x1000
1SN 8x1000

1SN 8x7500

1SN 8x4000
1SN 8x2000
1SN 8x5500
4,6
4,6



40441-80-014

01/2021

<K\ opall-agri



3

Pozice

21
22
23
31
35
36
51
52
53
54
56
58
61
62
63
72
73
74
75
76
81
101
102
103

40441-80-014 Obvod hydraulicky crossboard zadni

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-83-001 001 Valec hydraulicky
40441-83-002 001 Valec hydraulicky
40441-83-003 001 Valec hydraulicky
40441-03-031 003 Cep

40441-04-035 003 Cep

40441-04-036 006 Vlozka distan¢ni
7627682 001  Kulovy uzavér 3-cestny
7621372 001 PFima mezispojka
3074143 006  Krouzek pojistny
2677632 001 T-spojka stavitelna
7621369 001 Spojka pfima
2677628 006  Sroubeni nastavitelné Ghlové
7625466 013  Spona zakladni
7625460 004 Spona zakladni
7625462 002 Spona nastavcova
3105501 001 Hadice hydraulicka
3103101 001 Hadice hydraulicka
3102601 001 Hadice hydraulicka
3102001 001 Hadice hydraulicka
3101001 001 Hadice hydraulicka
7670043 020 Paska stahovaci zelend
40441-83-X01 001 Sada tésnéni
40441-83-X02 001 Sada tésnéni
40441-83-X03 001 Sada tésnéni

Hydraulic circuit rear crossboard

Ndzev EN

Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder

Pin

Pin

Bushing spacer

Ball valve 3-way
Straight coupling with swivel nut
Safety circle
Compression equal Tee
Straight coupling
Fittings adjustable angular
Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose
Hydraulic hose

Cable tie green

Seal kit

Seal kit

Seal kit

fmapaBAMYecKUM KOHTYpP 3aaHUN Kf Vesta 8

Ndzev RU

TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
TMApPBaNUYECKUA LUANHAP
Manev,

MNanew,

BTynka

LLlapoBo#t KpaH 3-x xo4,0B0M
Mpamoe mexcoeamHeHne
CronopHoe Ko/bLo
T-coepuHeHWe perynnpyemoe
Mpamas mydTa

Pe3boBoe coesnHeHwe - yrnosoe
3acTexka

3acTexka

3acTexkKa

TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMApPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
TMAPaBANYECKUIA LWNAHT
KabesibHas cTAXKKa 3es1eHan
KomnneKkT ynnotHeHus
KomnneKT ynnotHeHus

Komnnekr YNI10THEHUA

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

60/25-192
65/25-192
70/25-192

@12

@30

@12

@12
M18x1,5/M16x1,5
212

212/12
212/12
1SN 6x5500
1SN 6x3100
1SN 6x2600
1SN 6x2000
1SN 6x1000
4,6



40441-15-001

10/2020

DETAILA

<K\ opall-agri



4

Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
51
52
53
54
55
61
62
63
64
65
71
72
74
75
76
77
78
79

40441-15-001 Dopravni znaceni

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ

40410-15-043 002  Drzédk predni
40441-15-022 001 Drzédk dopravniho znaceni
40441-15-023 001 Drzék dopravniho znadeni L
40441-15-024 001 Drzék dopravniho znaceni P
40441-15-025 001 Tabule zadni
40400-12-101 001 Vedeni poramu
40400-12-113 001 Vedeni ke svétlim
40400-12-061 001 Nosic¢ svétla L
40400-12-062 001 Nosic svétla P
40400-12-063 001 Nosic¢ prednidesky - L
40400-12-064 001  Nosic¢ prednidesky - P
40441-04-033 004  Vymezovaci podlozka
2664202 003  Sroub

2664209 004  Sroub

2671295 002 Sroub

2611010 008  Sroub

2611012 004  Sroub

2611017 004  Sroub

2671543 002  Sroub

7604722 004  Sroub

2671537 004  Sroub

2685010 004 Matice

2685014 002 Matice

2685204 016 Matice

2685212 002 Matice

2685600 008 Matice

2713311 004  Podlozka

2713345 004  Podlozka

2713352 032 Podlozka

2713402 004 Podlozka

2713337 016 Podlozka

3066130 002 Deska dopravni P
3066132 002 Deska dopravni L
7625520 004  Odrazka nalepovaci oranzova
5603384 001 Nalepka - Max. rychlost
3203940 002  Odrazka trojuhelnik ¢erveny
3010035 004  Zatka Ctvercova

7621506 003 Spona zakladni

7625521 002 Odrazka nalepovaci bild

Warning panels

Ndzev EN

Front holder
Warning panel holder
Warning panel holder
Warning panel holder
Back table

Wiring

Electrical cabling
Light carrier left

Light carrier right
Light carrier L

Light carrier R

Spacer washer

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Washer

Warning plate P
Warning plate L
Reflector adhesive orange
Sticker - Max. speed
Triangle reflector

End plug

Clamp

Reflector adhesive transparent

TpaHcnopTHaa MapKMpOBKa

Ndzev RU

MepepHuit pepxatens

[epatenb TPaHCNOPTHON MapKUPOBKMN
[epatenb TPaHCNOPTHON MapKUPOBKMN
[epatenb TPaHCNOPTHON MapKUPOBKMN

3aaHui cton
SN1eKTponpoBoOAKa
IneKTpuueckne Kabenm
MoacTaBKa namnbl 1eBbIN
MogacTaBKa namnbl Npasblii
MoacTaBKa namnbl 1EBbIN
MogacTaBKa namnbl Npasbii
[OuctaHumoHHan waiba

bont

bont

bont

bont

bont

bont

bont

bont

bont

laika

laika

laika

laika

laika

Moaxknagka

Moaxknagka

Moaxknagka

Moaxknapka

Moaxknagka

Tabnunyka 6esonacHocTV npasasn
Tabnunyka 6e3onacHocTM nesas
CBeToOTparkaTe/lb OpaHKeBbIn
Haknelika - MaKkcMmanibHas CKOpocTb

CBETOOTPAXKATEb - TPEYrONbHbIW, KPACHbIM

3arnywka KBagpaTtHas
[epatenb kKabens
CBeTOOTpaXKaTelb NPO3PaYHbIN

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

9,5m
Saturn / Neptun

M 4x40
M 5x20
M 8x55
M 10x20
M 10x30
M 10x60
M 12x120
M 16x75
M 16x140
M5

M8

M 10

M 12

M 16

@5

p8

@10
@13
@17
282x282
282x282
@ 60
30km

40
106
@ 60



40441-15-001
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DETAILA

<K\ opall-agri
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Pozice
81
82
83

40441-15-001
Obj. éislo / p.n.

7625545
7625544
7621515

Dopravni znaceni

Mn./Q.
001
001
017

Ndzev CZ

Zadni svétlo sdruzené LED
Zadni svétlo sdruzené LED + SPZ
Spona zéakladni

Warning panels

Ndzev EN
Taillight
Taillight
Clamp

TpaHcnopTHaa MapKMpOBKa

Ndzev RU Rozmér
3agHui ceeT

3apHwuii ceeT

[epkatenb kabens 110

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40400-15-001

05/2020

<K\ opall-agri



Pozice

11
12

40400-15-001
Obj. éislo / p.n.

7605051
7605201
7605202

Pneu

Mn./Q.
001
001
001

Ndzev CZ

Pneu kompletni
Pneu
Disk

Wheel

Ndzev EN
Complete tyre
Tyre

Wheel

Koneco

Ndzev RU

KomnneTHasa wuHa
WnHa

[unck koneca

<Q opall-agri

10.0/75-15,3

Rozmér
10.0/75-15.3

10.0/75-15.3
9,00-15,3

Poznamka



40441-02-001

10/2020

50
71
/3
1

<K\ opall-agri



5

Pozice

21
22
23
26
27
28
30
31
32
40
50
52
53
60
61
63
71
72
73
74
75
76
101
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
149
151
153
154
155
156
157

40441-02-001
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-02-121
40441-02-022
40441-02-023
40441-02-026
40441-02-027
40441-02-028
40441-02-030
40441-02-031
40441-02-032
2605574
2685600
3473075
7611486
2713337
2713675
2713394
3421345
3010074
3074168
3053395
7604862
3016030
7616114
7660014
7660104
7660022
7660036
3380036
3380034
7660020
3201142
7660013
7660031
7660037
3380040
3380041
7660023

Podvozek

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
001 Podvozek hlavni pro brzdy
002 Lozisko podvozku
004 Podvozkové polonapravy
001 Podvozkova noha L
001 Podvozkova noha P
001 Cepshlavou
004  Vytérak pneu P
004  Vytérak pneulL
002 CepD35
016 Sroub
016 Matice
004 Matice
001 Matice
032 Podlozka
001 Podlozka
002 Podlozka
008  Lozisko kuzelikové
004  Zatka kruhova
002  KrouZek pojistny
004  O-krouzek
011 Hlavice mazaci
007  Kryt mazaci hlavice pfimé
004 Pouzdro
004 Naboj kola MR
048 Sroub
004 Kryt ndboje
004  Sada tésnéni napr.
004  Lozisko kuzelikové
004  Lozisko kuzelikové
004 Matice + pojistka
048 Matice kolova
004 Naboj kola NR
004 Kryt ndboje
004  Sada tésnéni napr.
004 Lozisko kuzelikové
004  Lozisko kuzelikové
004 Matice + pojistka

Chassis

Ndzev EN

Main chassis
Chassis bearing
Chassis half axles
Chassis holder left
Chassis holder right
Pin with stop

Tire scraper

Tire scraper

Pin

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Tappered bearing
End plug

Safety circle

O-ring

Lubricating nipple
Cover of lubricating nipple
Bushing

Wheel hub

Bolt

Cap with gasket
Gasket set
Tappered bearing
Tappered bearing
Nut + safeguard of nut
Nut

Wheel hub

Cap with gasket
Gasket set
Tappered bearing
Tappered bearing
Nut + safeguard of nut

Wacecu

Ndzev RU

OcHoBHoOe waccu
MoAwnnHMK Wwacem
MNonyocu waccu

Onopa waccu nesas
Onopa waccun npasas
Manew, c ronosow
CKpeboK WuH

CKpeboK WuH

Manev,

bont

laika

laika

laika

Moaxknagka

Moaxknagka

Moaxknagka

KoHnuyecknin noawmnHuk
3arnywka kpyrnasa
CronopHoe Ko/bLo
O-KkonbLO

CmasouHanA ronoska
Konnayek macneHku
BTynka

Crynuua koneca

bont

KpbllwKa cTynuubl
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA
KoHnuyecknit noawmnHuk
KoHnuyecknit noawmnHuk
laliKa KOpOHYaTasn + WNAUHT
laika

Crynuua koneca

KpbllwKa cTynuubl
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA
KoHunuyecknin noawmnHuK
KoHnuyeckunit noawmnHuk

laiiKa KOpoHYaTan + WNANHT

<Q opall-agri

Rozmér

@35

M 16x60
M 16
KM 09
M 30x2
@17
?31
@37
33210
@ 100
@35

M 8x1

@ 40

M 18x1,5 L=54
@ 80 #70

30211
30208
M 39x1,5
M 18x1,5

30213
32210

Poznamka



40441-02-002
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5

Pozice

21
22
23
26
27
28
30
31
32
33
34
42
51
52
53
60
61
63
71
72
73
74
75
76
101
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
149
151
153
154
155
156
157

40441-02-002

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-02-121
40441-02-022
40441-02-023
40441-02-026
40441-02-027
40441-02-028
40441-02-030
40441-02-031
40441-02-032
40441-02-123
40441-02-124
2605574
2685600
3473075
7611486
2713337
2713675
2713394
3421345
3010074
3074168
3053395
7604862
3016030
7616114
7660014
7660104
7660022
7660036
3380036
3380034
7660020
3201142
7660013
7660031
7660037
3380040
3380041
7660023

Podvozek

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
001 Podvozek hlavni pro brzdy
002 Lozisko podvozku
002 Podvozkové polonapravy
001 Podvozkova noha L
001 Podvozkova noha P
001 Cepshlavou
004  Vytérak pneu P
004  Vytérak pneulL
002 CepD35
001 Kyvny podvozek s brzdou L
001 Kyvny podvozek s brzdou P
016 Sroub
016 Matice
004 Matice
001 Matice
032 Podlozka
001 Podlozka
002 Podlozka
008  Lozisko kuzelikové
004  Zatka kruhova
002  KrouZek pojistny
004  O-krouzek
011 Hlavice mazaci
007  Kryt mazaci hlavice pfimé
004 Pouzdro
002 Naboj kola MR
036  Sroub
002 Kryt ndboje
002 Sada tésnéni napr.
002 Lozisko kuzelikové
002  LoZisko kuzelikové
002 Matice + pojistka
048 Matice kolova
004 Naboj kola NR
004 Kryt ndboje
004  Sada tésnéni napr.
006  LoZisko kuzelikové
006  LoZisko kuzelikové
006 Matice + pojistka

Chassis

Ndzev EN

Main chassis
Chassis bearing
Chassis half axles
Chassis holder left
Chassis holder right
Pin with stop

Tire scraper

Tire scraper

Pin

Chassis half axles
Chassis half axles
Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Washer

Washer

Washer

Tappered bearing
End plug

Safety circle

O-ring

Lubricating nipple
Cover of lubricating nipple
Bushing

Wheel hub

Bolt

Cap with gasket
Gasket set
Tappered bearing
Tappered bearing
Nut + safeguard of nut
Nut

Wheel hub

Cap with gasket
Gasket set
Tappered bearing
Tappered bearing
Nut + safeguard of nut

Wacecu

Ndzev RU

OcHoBHoOe waccu
MoAwnnHMK Wwacem
MNonyocu waccu

Onopa waccu nesas
Onopa waccun npasas
Manew, c ronosow
CKpeboK WuH

CKpeboK WuH

Manev,

MNMonyocu waccu
MNonyocu waccu

bont

laika

laika

laika

Moaxknagka

Moaxknagka

Moaxknagka

KoHnuyecknin noawmnHuk
3arnywka kpyrnasa
CronopHoe Ko/bLo
O-konbLo

CmasouHanA ronoska
Konnayek macneHku
BTynka

Crynuua koneca

bont

KpbllwKa cTynuubl
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA
KoHunuyeckunin noawmnHuK
KoHnuyeckunit noawmnHuk
lalika KOpOHYaTan + WNAMHT
laika

Crynuua koneca

KpbllwKa cTynuubl
Komnnekt YNI10THEHUA
KoHnuyeckunit noawmnHuk
KoHnuyeckunit noawmnHuk

laiiKa KOpoHYaTas + WNANHT

<Q opall-agri

Rozmér

@35

M 16x60
M 16
KM 09
M 30x2
@17
?31
@37
33210
@ 100
@35

M 8x1

@ 40

M 18x1,5 L=54
@ 80 #70

30211
30208
M 39x1,5
M 18x1,5

30213
32210

Poznamka



40441-02-002
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<K\ opall-agri
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Pozice

161
162
163
164
168
169
170
171
172
173

40441-02-002

Obj. éislo / p.n.
7660018
7660102
7660025
7660028
7660111
7660091
7660092
7660093
7660094
7660095

Podvozek

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
002 Naboj kola NA
012  Sroub
002 Kryt nadboje
002  Sada tésnéni napr.
012  Matice + podlozka
002 Buben brzdovy
002  Celisti brzd - sada
002  PruZiny sada
002  Brzdovy kli¢
002 Paka brzdové standard

Chassis

Ndzev EN

Wheel hub

Bolt

Cap with gasket

Gasket set

Nut + washer

Brake drum

Brake assembly spare part
Springs - set

Camshaft

Slack adjuster

Wacecu

Ndzev RU

Crynuua Koneca

Bont

KpbllwKa cTynuubl
KomnneKT ynnotHeHus
laiKa + nogKknagka
Topmo3Holi 6apabaH
3anyacTb TOPMO3HOrO y31a
MpY>XMHbI - KOMMINEKT

KynaukoBbiit Ban

TopMO3HOW pblyar CTaHAAPTHbIN

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 18x1,5 L=67

Poznamka
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Pozice

21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

40441-95-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
3201285
3201203
3201207
3201224
3201226
3201258
3201252
3201230
3800020
3800030
3201242
3201246
3201245
3201250
3201262
3201248
7621353
2945110
2945189
2677636
2677638
2677660
2677634
7621357
2945187
7621372
2945186
3201236
3201234
3201220
3053113
3078560
3800010
7621330
7621332
2682754
3800012
3800014
3800015

Obvod vzduchovy

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
002 Vialec membréanovy
001 Vzduchojem s hrdly
002  Uchyt vzduchojemu
001 Hlava spojkova - ovladaci (Zlutd)
001 Hlava spojkova - plnici (¢ervend)
001 Ventil odvodriovaci
001 Rozvadéc
002 Cisti¢ vzduchu Knorr
001 Hadice vzduchova Zlutd
001 Hadice vzduchova Cervend
001 Parkovaci / uvolfiovaci ventil
001 Stitek
001 Dvoucestny zpétny ventil
001 Omezovac tlaku
001 Relé ventil
001 Rychloodvzdusnovaci ventil
009  Hrdlo pfimé
013  Hrdlo pfimé
002 Hrdlo kratké
015 L-spojka s prevle¢nou matici
001 L-spojka s prevle¢nou matici
003  Uhlova spojka stavitelna
002 T-spojka stavitelna
002 Spojka pfima panelova
003  Spojka pfima panelova
001  PFima mezispojka
001 Zatka
002  Kontrolni pfipojka
002  Kontrolni pfipojka
002  Drzék hlavy spojkové
011  O-krouzek
011  Miska tésnici
014 Hadice
024  KrouZek zarezny
024  Vlozka do PA trubek
024  Matice prevlecna
002 Hadice
002  KrouZek zarezny
002  Vlozka do PA trubek

Compressed air brake

Ndzev EN

Membrane cylinder

Air reservoir

Air reservoir holder

Palm coupling head - yellow
Palm coupling head - red
Dewatering valve

Trailer brake valve

Air filter

Air hose - yellow

Air hose - red

Park/Shunt valve

Label

Double check valve
Pressure limiter

Relay valve

Quick release valve

Nipple

Nipple

Nipple

Adjustable male stud eblow
Adjustable male stud eblow
Adjustable male stud eblow
Compression equal Tee
Bulkhead connection
Bulkhead connection
Straight coupling with swivel nut
End plug

Test connection

Test connection

Palm coupling head

O-ring

Seal cup

Hose

Cutting ring

Insertion

Tightning nut

Hose

Cutting ring

Insertion

MHeBMaTU4YECKUii TOpMO3

Ndzev RU

MeMBpaHHbIN LMAUHAP
Pesepsyap gns Bo3ayxa
[epaTtenb BO3AYLWHOMO pe3epByapa
CoepMHuTeNbHasA mydTa xentas
CoefuHUTENbHAA MydTa KpacHas
BogooTBOAHBIN KNnanaH

KpaH Topmo3Hoi npuuena
dunbtp TPy6ONPOBOA0E
TOPMO3HOW LWAQHT KeNTbln
TOPMO3HOW LWAAHT KPACHbIN
MapKOBOYHbIN / LWWYHTUPYIOLWMI KNanaH
STUKeTKa

[1BoliHOM 06paTHbIV KnanaH
OFpaHVIlWITeﬂb AasneHua
PeneiHblv knanaH

KnanaH 6bICTpOro Bbinycka
Wryuep

Wryuep

Wryuep

Yrnosoe coeagnHeHne

Yrnosoe coeagnHeHune

Wryuep

T-coepnHeHne perynnpyemoe
CoeanHeHue nepebopku
CoeanHeHWe nepebopkm
Mpamoe mexcoeamHeHne
Mpd6ka

TecToBOE COeauHeHMe

TecToBOE COeauHeHMe
CoefMHUTENbHAA FO/I0BKA 1aA0HU
O-konbLo

YNNOTHUTENbHAA YallKa

WnaHr

Pexyuiee KonbLO

Bcraska

laika

WnaHr

Pexyuiee KonbLO

Bcraska

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

16"/24"
40L

M22
AS 3000A

AE 4230
for AE 4230
AE 4105

AC 574AY
RE 2118
M16x1,5/M18x1,5
M22x1,5/M18x1,5
M22

@12

@ 15

@12, 45°

@12

@12

@ 15

@12

M22x1,5

M22

A"/ M22

20x2,5
@22
@9
@12
9x13
M 18
@12
@15
12x15
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Pozice

67
70
71
72
76
77
90
100
101
102
103
104
110
111
112
114
116
120
121
122

40441-95-001 Obvod vzduchovy

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
2682762 002 Matice prevlecna
40441-95-024 002  Drzak vzdusniku
40410-03-065 002 Vlozka
40441-95-025 002  Pfiruba
40441-95-026 001 Nosic ventilu
40441-95-027 001 Nosic ventilu
7625462 002 Spona nastavcova
2671392 008 Sroub
2672153 004 Sroub
2605580 002 Sroub
2605662 004 Sroub
2662088 004 Sroub
2685014 010 Matice
2685204 008 Matice
2685212 006 Matice
3201306 002 Matice
3201308 003 Matice
2713345 016 Podlozka
2713352 016 Podlozka
2713402 008 Podlozka

Compressed air brake

Ndzev EN
Tightning nut
Air tank holder
Bushing
Clamp

Valve holder
Valve holder
Clamp

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut

Nut
Washer
Washer
Washer

MHeBMaTU4YECKUii TOpMO3

Ndzev RU

HakunaHas raiika

[epskatenb Bo3aywHoro 6aka

BTynka

dnaHey,
AepXaTenb KnanaHa
AepXaTenb KnanaHa
3acTeXkka

bont

bont

bont

bont

bont

laika

laika

laika

laika

laika

Moaxknagka
Moaxknagka
Moaxknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M22

12,5

212/12
M 8x25
M 10x25
M 12x60

M 10x35
M8

M 10

M 12

M 18x1,5
M 22x1,5
p8

@10
@13

Poznamka



40441-07-002

06/2021

<K\ opall-agri



6

Pozice

21
22
31
41
51

40441-07-002

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-07-031
40441-07-033
2605660
2685212
2713402

Kypf¥ici pruzina

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
001
002

Ndzev CZ
Pero kypfice
Pfichytka
Sroub
Matice
Podlozka

Tillage spring
Ndzev EN
Spring Tine
Clip

Bolt

Nut
Washer

Peccopa 06paboTKku nousbl

Ndzev RU

MpyXXnHHaA cTolKa
Knun

bont

laika

Moaxknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

M 12x90
M 12
913



40441-07-011

10/2020

31

<K\ opall-agri



6 40441-07-011 Kypfici dlato zaklad Tillage point standart TouKa 06paboTKK NouBbI - CTaHAAPTHaA

Pozice Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ Ndzev EN Ndzev RU Rozmér Poznamka
21 40441-07-022 001 Rydlo Vesta Point Vesta Jonoto Vesta

31 2610101 001 Sroub Bolt Bont M 10x45

41 2667206 001 Matice Nut lalika M 10

51 2732048 001 Podlozka Washer MNoaknagka @11

<K\ opall-agri



40441-07-012
03/2021

<K\ opall-agri



6

Pozice

21
31
41
51

40441-07-012
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-07-024
2654770.1

2667206
2732048

Kypfici dlato karbid

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
001

Ndzev CZ

Rydlo karbid Vesta
Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Tillage point carbid

Ndzev EN

Point vesta
Bolt

Nut
Washer

TouKa 06paboTKK nouBbl - Kapbua,

Ndzev RU

[onoto Vesta
bont
laika

Moaxknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

M 10x50
M 10
@11



40441-14-011

10/2020

41

<K\ opall-agri



6

Pozice
27
41
51

40441-14-011
Obj. éislo / p.n.

40410-14-022
2654774
2667251

Dlato pro kypfic stop
Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ

001  Ostfi kypfice stop otocné
002 Sroub
004 Matice

Chisel for tractor track cultivator

Ndzev EN

Point reversible
Bolt
Nut

Donoto gna poixnutenna cnepos

Ndzev RU

[onoTto pbixautens
bont
laika

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 10x50
M 10

Poznamka



40441-14-012

10/2020

41

<K\ opall-agri



6

Pozice
27
41
51

40441-14-012
Obj. éislo / p.n.

40410-14-052
2654774
2667251

Dlato pro kypfic stop
Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ

001  Ostfi kyprice stop otocné karbid
002 Sroub
004 Matice

Chisel for tractor track cultivator

Ndzev EN

Reversible point
Bolt
Nut

Donoto gna poixnutenna cnepos

Ndzev RU

[onoTto pbixautens
bont
laika

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 10x50
M 10

Poznamka



40441-02-010

01/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
22
23
24
25
41
51
61

40441-02-010

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-02-051
40441-02-042
40441-02-043
40441-02-053
40441-02-052
2662021
2685204
2713352

Ukazatel hloubky

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
001 Cep
001 Ukazatel polohy
001 Ukazatel plech
001 KrouzZek distan¢ni
001 Cep stavitelny
002  Sroub
004 Matice
006 Podlozka

Depth indicator MHaunkaTop raybuHbl

Ndzev EN Ndzev RU

Pin Manev,
Position indicator NHAWKaTOp NoNoXeHUA
Indicator scale LLikana nHamkaTopa

Spacer ring PaspenntenbHoe Konbuo

Adjustable pin Perynupyembiii nanew,

Bolt bont
Nut laika
Washer Moaxknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 10x30
M 10
@ 10

Poznamka



40441-03-010
01/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
22
23
41
51
61

40441-03-010
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-03-051 /1
40441-03-052 /1
40441-03-053 /1
2671521

2685204
2713352

Ukazatel polohy crossb. pirednich

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
002
002
004

Ndzev CZ

Ukazatel plech
Pfiruba

Ukazatel polohy
Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Crossboard indicator MHAauMKaTop nonoxeHusa Kpoccboppa

Ndzev EN Ndzev RU

Indicator scale LLikana nHamkaTopa
Flange dnaHey,

Position indicator NHAWKaTOp NoNoXeHUA
Bolt bont

Nut laika

Washer Moaxknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 10x95
M 10
@ 10

Poznamka



40441-04-010
05/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
22
23
41
51
61

40441-04-010
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-04-051
40441-04-052
40441-04-053
2605619

2685204
2713352

Ukazatel polohy crossb. zadnich

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
002
002
004

Ndzev CZ

Ukazatel plech
Pfiruba

Ukazatel polohy
Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Crossboard indicator MHAauMKaTop nonoxeHusa Kpoccboppa

Ndzev EN Ndzev RU

Indicator scale LLIkana nHankaTopa
Flange dnaHey,

Position indicator NHAWKaTOp NoNoXeHUA

Bolt bont
Nut laika
Washer MNopknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 10x80
M 10
@ 10

Poznamka



40441-08-001

10/2020

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
22
23
31
32
41
51

40441-08-001
Obj. éislo / p.n.

40441-08-041
40429-04-042
40429-04-040
6031240
2605731
2685212
2713402

Crossboard predni komplet

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
002
001
003
004

Ndzev CZ

Plech crossb. pfedni
Tvarova pruZina crossboard
Spona crossboard

Sroub

Sroub

Matice

Podlozka

Front crossboard

Ndzev EN

Crossboard point
Tine

Clamb

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Washer

MNepepHuii Kpoccbopa
Ndzev RU

Nner metanna
dopmoBaHHaA NpyXunHa
Knun

bont

bont

laika

Moaxknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 12x40
M 12x110
M 12
@13

Poznamka



40441-08-006

03/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

25
26
31
41
51

40441-08-006

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-08-025
40441-08-026
40441-08-031
2605632
2685212

Aretace predniho crossboardu

Mn./Q.

001
002
020
006
006

Ndzev CZ

Ty¢ aretace crossboard stfed
Ty¢ aretace crossboard bo¢ni 6m
Objimka aretace

Sroub

Matice

Front crossboard blocking

Ndzev EN

Blocking
Blocking
Sleeve
Bolt

Nut

BnoKkupoBKa nepepgHero Kpocc6oppaa Vesta 6

Ndzev RU Rozmér
bnoknpoBska

bnoknpoBska

Pykas

bont M 12x40
laika M 12

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40441-08-008

03/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

25
28
31
41
51

40441-08-008

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-08-025
40441-08-028
40441-08-031
2605632
2685212

Aretace predniho crossboardu

Mn./Q.

001
002
026
006
006

Ndzev CZ

Ty¢ aretace crossboard stfed
Ty¢ aretace crossboard bo¢ni 8m
Objimka aretace

Sroub

Matice

Front crossboard blocking

Ndzev EN

Blocking
Blocking
Sleeve
Bolt

Nut

BnoKkupoBKa nepepgHero Kpocc6opaa Vesta 8

Ndzev RU Rozmér
bnoknpoBska

bnoknpoBska

Pykas

bont M 12x40
laika M 12

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40441-08-011

1172020

25
31

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
25
31
41
42
51

40441-08-011

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-08-021
40441-08-045
6031030
2667251
7611345
2713352

Nz fezaci

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
001 Drzék noze
001 NUZ fezaci crossboard
003  Sroub
002 Matice
002 Matice
002 Podlozka

Front crossboard knife

Ndzev EN

Cutter holder
Crossboard cutter
Bolt

Nut

Nut

Washer

Hox ana peskun

Ndzev RU

[epxaTtenb HOXKa
Hox gna peskn
bont

laika

laika
Moaxknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

M 10x30
M 10
M 10
@ 10



40441-09-002

08/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
22
23
31
32
41
42
51

40441-09-002 Crossboard zadni komplet

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40441-09-021 001 Pero crossb. zadni
40441-09-023 001 Plech crossb. Z
40441-07-023 001  Prichytka
7604330 002  Sroub

2605660 001 Sroub

2667284 002 Matice

2685212 001 Matice

2713402 002 Podlozka

Rear crossboard

Ndzev EN

Spring tine rear
Metal sheet
Clip

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Washer

3apHuit Kpoccbopa

Ndzev RU

MpyXnHHaA cToliKa 3aaHanA
Nner metanna

Knun

bont

bont

laika

laika

MNopknagka

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 12x35
M 12x90
M 12
M 12
@13

Start 2021/07

Poznamka



40441-10-001

10/2020

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
22
23
31
41

40441-10-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-10-051
40441-10-022
40441-10-023
2685212
2713402

Zavlacovac komplet

Mn./Q.

001
001
001
002
002

Ndzev CZ

Pfiruba zavlac¢ovace
Zavlacovaé

Tfmen zavlacovace
Matice

Podlozka

Tine harrow

Ndzev EN

Following tine flange
Tine harrow
Following tine stirrup
Nut

Washer

3y6uartas 60poHa

Ndzev RU Rozmér

dnaHeu, 3y64atoit 6opoHbI

3y6uatan 6opoHa

CTpemsn 3ybyaToit 6OPOHbI

laika M 12
Moaxnaska @13

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka



40441-13-002

06/2021

51

23

82

26

<Q opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
23
26
51
61
71
82

40441-13-002
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-13-022
40410-13-124
40410-13-026
2671543
2685212
2713402
3058551

Drzak kypfice stop

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
001  Uchyt kypfice prodlouzeny
001 Deska zadni
001 Cep
004 Sroub
004 Matice
004  Podlozka
001 Krouzek pojistny

Carier track eradicator Hocutenb cnegopbixnurtens

Ndzev EN Ndzev RU

Holder for track scraper longer [epratenb cnegopbixauTtens

Board [ocka 3aaHan

Pin MNanewn

Bolt bont

Nut laika

Washer MNopknagka
Retaining ring CronopHoe Ko/bLo

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

@16

M 12x120
M 12
@13

@ 41x3

Poznamka



40441-14-001
01/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

21
31
33
52
62
71

40441-14-001

Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-13-021
40441-07-031
40441-07-033
2605658
2685212
3010037

Kypfic stop

Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
001  Zvedani kypfice stop
002  Pero kypfice
002  Prichytka
002 Sroub
002 Matice
002  Zatka Ctvercova

Tractor track cultivator Pbixautenb cnepos

Ndzev EN Ndzev RU

Tiller of wheel track uplift Moabem cnefopbIXnuTenba

Spring Tine MpyXXnHHaA cTolKa
Clip Knun

Bolt bont

Nut laika

End plug 3arnywka KsagpaTtHas

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér

M 12x80
M 12
45

Poznamka



40441-14-002

01/2021

O

SOTTOTT

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

20
22
24
25
29
30
52
53
62
63
64
81

40441-14-002 Kypfic stop

Obj. éislo / p.n. Mn./Q. Ndzev CZ
40410-13-122 001  Zvedani kypfice stop
40410-01-062 001 Opéra pruziny
40410-01-064 001 Podlozka
40410-13-080 001  Slupicka
40410-01-090 001 Sroubsokem
2988368 001 PruZinatlacna
40410-34-058 001 Sroub
2608522 001 Sroub
2685600 001 Matice
2682599 001 Matice
7611402 001 Matice
2750442 001  Zavlacka

Tractor track cultivator

Ndzev EN

Tiller of wheel track uplift
Suporting shore of spring
Washer

Tine of point

Bolt with eye
Compression spring

Bolt

Bolt

Nut

Nut

Nut

Cotter

Pbixautennb cnepos

Ndzev RU

Moabem cnepopbixnutenba
Onopa npy*uHbl
MNopknagka

Croitka

BUHT cnegopbixantens
Mpy*nHa cKatuna
bont

bont

laika

laika

laika

WnanHT

<K\ opall-agri

Rozmér Poznamka

@55

@61|L185
M 16

M 20x1,5-65
M 16

M 20

M 20x1,5
4x40



40441-80-010
06/2021

<K\ opall-agri



7

Pozice

24
25
31
36
37

40441-80-010
Obj. éislo / p.n.
40441-80-024
40441-80-025
7627682

7621372
7621357

Déli¢ hydraulického obvodu

Mn./Q.

001
001
002
002
002

Ndzev CZ

Drzék ventild

Pdka ventilt

Kulovy uzavér 3-cestny
PF¥ima mezispojka
Spojka ptima panelova

Hydraulic circuit folding

Ndzev EN

Valve Holder

Valve Lever

Ball valve 3-way

Straight coupling with swivel nut
Bulkhead connection

fmapaBAMYecKuii KOHTYP CKnaAabiBaHuWe

Ndzev RU Rozmér

LOPXKaK BEHTUb
Pbiyar BeHTUNb

LLlapoBo#t KpaH 3-x xo4,0B0M

Mpamoe mexcoeanHeHne @12
CoeanHeHue nepebopku @12

<K\ opall-agri

Poznamka
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